



CNR No.-MHNG100007832003

L.A.C. No.111/2003

Shripat Thr. LR's Vs. State+2

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 22**

*(Order passed on 28<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2021)*

This is an application under Order 6 Rule 17 of C.P.C. for changing the designation of respondent no.3 (acquiring body). Perused the application and say given by respondents. Heard both sides. The reference is for enhancement of compensation under section 18 of Land Acquisition Act. It is averred that while drafting of reference the nomenclature of respondent no.3 was mentioned as per record available at that time. It has been submitted that now petitioner came to know that the nomenclature of respondent no.3 has been changed. Petitioner wants to correct the nomenclature. The respondents even though resisted the application, however no reason has been given by respondents for rejection of the same. Considering the facts and circumstances of the matter at hand, the correction in the nomenclature of respondent no.3 is seems to be necessary for deciding the reference on merit. Accordingly application is allowed. Petitioners are permitted to substitute the name of proposed respondent at the place of original respondent no.3. Costs in cause.

Umrer.

Date : 28/01/2021

**(S. K. Fokmare)**

Civil Judge Senior Division, Umrer.

**Certificate**

"I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are word to word same as per original Order".

Name of Stenographer : **Mr. Mahendranath D. Nagpure  
Stenographer (Grade III)**  
Court Name : Civil Judge Senior Division, Umrer  
Date : 28/01/2021