

L.A.R.No.111/2003
Shripat .Vs. State & ors.
Exh.19

Witness no.1. Prakash Shripat Kamble

Examination-in chief on oath of P.W.1 by Adv. Shri. A.R. Uttarwar for
the petitioner.

[01] I do hereby state on solemn affirmation that my counsel has drafted my affidavit of examination-in-chief as per my instructions. Its contents were read over and explained to me in vernacular. The affidavit Exh.19 bears my signature and its contents are true and correct.

[02] I have filed 7/12 extract bearing seal and signature of concerned Authority. It is marked as Exh. 29. I have filed notice U/s. 9, 12(2) of above Act received by us. It is marked as Exh. 30 and 31 respectively. I have filed 2 panchanamas. Those are marked as Exh. 32 and 33 respectively. I have filed joint measurement report. It is marked as Exh. 34. I have filed copy of Award. It is marked as Exh. 35. I do not want to state anything else.

Cross-examination - On oral request of Ld. Advocate for
respondents, cross-examination is deferred.

ROAC

Before me

Sd/-

[A. V. Mishra]
C.J.S.D., Umred.

Dated : 29/09/2022

Sd/-

[A. V. Mishra]
C.J.S.D., Umred.

