

L.A.R.No.111/2003
Shripat (D). .Vs. State & ors.

Exh.41

L.A.R.No.111/2003
Shripat (D) Th. LRs. .Vs. State & ors.

Exh.41

Witness no.2. Devanand Shripat Kamble

Examination-in chief on oath of PW.2 by Adv. Shri. A.R. Uttarwar for the
petitioners.

[01] I do hereby state on solemn affirmation that my counsel has drafted my affidavit of examination-in-chief as per my instructions. Its contents were read over and explained to me in vernacular. The affidavit Exh.41 bears my signature and its contents are true and correct. I do not want to exhibit any document through my evidence. I do not want to state anything else.

Cross-examination by ld. Adv. Shri. Wandile on behalf of
respondent no.3.

[03] Applicant no. 1 Prakash is my brother. He has adduced his evidence in this matter. I have seen the documents filed in this matter. I have studied up to 9th standard. I know to read and write Marathi. I read the Award and other documents filed on record. I have read the basis for determining compensation in this matter. It is not true to say that I was present at the time of passing of Award. This Reference was filed in the year 2003. I cannot tell the date and month of filing of this Reference. It is true to say that as my brother Prakash has not given proper evidence, I am giving my evidence. It is true to say that I am aware of the transactions

done by my father in respect of the acquired field. I have not filed statements and extract in respect of crops taken in the acquired field and income and expenditure in respect of above field. It is true to say that I have sought approximate compensation. I do not know whether my father had filed documents at the time of Reference. It is true to say that 0.11 Hr. land is not suitable for cultivation. It is not true to say that LAO has given us sufficient amount and I have filed this false case out of greed. It is not true to say that I am deposing falsely.

Cross-examination for respondents No. 1 and 2 – No one is present. No steps. Matter is very old. Hence, matter to proceed without cross-examination on behalf of above respondents. Hence, cross-examination Nil.

Re-examination- Nil.

ROAC

Before me

Sd/-

[A. V. Mishra]

C.J.S.D., Umred.

Dated : 20/07/2023

Sd/-

[A. V. Mishra]

C.J.S.D., Umred.